

The mission of the Three Village Central School District, in concert with its families and community, is to provide an educational environment which will enable each student to achieve a high level of academic proficiency and to become a well-rounded individual who is an involved, responsible citizen.

August 28, 2017

## PUBLIC NOTICE

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:** the Three Village Central School District's Board of Education will meet on the following dates:

- **BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING on <u>Wednesday</u>**, <u>September 13, 2017</u> in the Board of Education Meeting Room. The meeting will begin at <u>6:30 p.m.</u> The Board is expected to move immediately into Executive Session in accordance with Open Meetings Law §105 to discuss personnel and legal issues and reconvene into Open Session at approximately <u>7:30 p.m.</u>
- **BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING on Wednesday, September 27, 2017** in the Board of Education Meeting Room. The meeting will begin at <u>6:30 p.m.</u> The Board is expected to move immediately into Executive Session in accordance with Open Meetings Law §105 to discuss personnel and legal issues and reconvene into Open Session at approximately <u>7:30 p.m.</u>

**Unless otherwise noted,** meetings are held at the **NORTH COUNTRY ADMINISTRATION CENTER,** located at 100 Suffolk Avenue, Stony Brook. Access to all meetings is through the North Entrance (on the right side of the building). Please check the District Website for updates on changes to time/location or cancellations.

Post:ImmediatelyRemove:Thursday, September 28, 2017

Kathleen Sampogna District Clerk

> Cheryl Pedisich, Superintendent of Schools Jeffrey Carlson, Assistant Superintendent, Business Services Gary Dabrusky, Ed.D., Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources Kevin Scanlon, Assistant Superintendent, Educational Services 100 Suffolk Avenue Stony Brook, New York 11790 Telephone: 631-730-4000 Fax: 631-689-7045

Board of Education William F. Connors., Jr., President Irene Gische, Vice President Deanna Bavlnka Inger Germano Dr. Jeffrey Kerman Jonathan Kornreich Angelique Ragolia Kathleen Sampogna, District Clerk